P-6167/2

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 6-93) PATENTS	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Antonio A. Bendek John Laiosa Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department
Execution Date: January 6, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Serial No.: File Date: 29/218,019 November 24, 2004 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department Mail Code: 110	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1 Becton Drive City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417-1880	8. Deposit account number: 02-1666
	E THIS SPACE
David M. Fortunato, Reg. No. 42,548 Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original January 12, 2005 Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignments, Commissioner of Patents
Arlington, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015589 FRAME: 0532

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. P-6167/2	
This is an As	signment of the following rights,	title and interest: (check all that apply):	
⊠		title and interest in the invention	
_ ⊠			
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application	n Serial No. 29/218,019	<u> </u>
	Date of Execution: Jahva		1, <u>2004</u>
	United States Provisional Paten	t Application Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent App	olication Serial No.	<u> </u>
	Other (specify)		<u> </u>
and a second	E		
Title of the I			
Inventors (d		<u> </u>	
Anventors (t		Address	
	Name	4 Indian Trail, Vernon, New Jersey 0746	32
Antonio A John Laio		35 Trudy Drive, Lodi, New Jersey 07644	
JOINT COLO	<u></u>		
 			
 			
\ 			
\ 			
\ <u> </u>			
<u> </u>			
\ 			
1			
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
Becton,	Dickinson and Company	1 Becton Drive Franklin Lakes, New Jersey 07417	·
11			

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	L
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	

Docket No. P-6167/2

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignce, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Signatute/Date
PATENT

[Page 2 of 3]

PATENT

REEL: 015589 FRAME: 0534

RECORDED: 01/13/2005

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	P-6167/2
(INTUITIPIE INTERNATIONS, SINGLE INCOME.)	
Notarization	
(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of exe	cution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 06 day of JANUARY, in the year 20	A
Franklin Laxes, N.J. USA	## /
	MADUW
	(Signature of Inventor)
inte of New Jossen	$^{\prime}$ $^{\prime}$
county of Besser	
~	
efore me personally appeared Antonio A. Bendek sho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed an	d also represented that he or she is authorized
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free util and accument to be a free util accument to be a free util accument to be a free util accument to be a free utilized to be a fr	year 2005 13 4 5 # 131
xecute the same his OTC 9 300 m2-1	[g T]
CAROL A. GREIG	000 , \sim
A Notary Public of New Jersey	LI WILL
My Commission Expires 10137 2007	(Notary Gaine)
Executed this 6th day of Jan wary, in the year 2	
"Fronklin Laxes, N.J. USA	4 , 4
(1)	John Larisa
	(Signature of inventor)
State of New Joseph	
ے ا	
County of Berger	
Before me personally appeared John Laiosa who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed ar	nd also represented that he or she is authorized
who acknowledged the toregoing manament to ve a five assume the	e year 🕭 🔾 5 🛴 🖺 🖫
execute the same this A day of James , in the	
execute the same this AL day of Schuosy, in the	
execute the same this GN day of Jamosy, in the	D. O. O. Rois
CAROL A GREIG A Notary Public of New Jersey	C Q O Jair
CAROL A GREIG A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 10 27 2067	l a areie
CAROL A GREIG A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 10 27 2067 Executed this day of , in the year	l a areie
CAROL A GREIG A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 10 27 2067	l a areie
CAROL A GREIG A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 10 27 2067 Executed this day of , in the year	C Q Q Leigh (Notary Sublic)
CAROL A GREIG A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 10 27 2067 Executed this day of , in the year	l a areie
CAROL A GREIG A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 10 27 2067 Executed this day of , in the year	C Q Q Leis (Nolar) Yublic)
CAROL A GREIG A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 10 37 3067 Executed this day of , in the year at State of	C Q Q teis (Notar) Yublic)
CAROL A GREIG A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 10 27 2667 Executed this day of , in the year	C Q Q Leis (Nolar) Yublic)
CAROL A GREIG A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 10 21 2667 Executed this day of , in the year at State of County of	(Notany sublic) (Signature of Inventor)
CAROL A GREIG A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 10 37 3667 Executed this day of , in the year at State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed a	(Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) and also represented that he or she is authorized
CAROL A GREIG A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 10 37 3667 Executed this day of , in the year at State of County of Before me personally appeared who commissioned the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed a	(Notany Public) (Signature of Inventor)
CAROL A GREIG A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 10 27 2667 Executed this day of , in the year at State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed a	(Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) and also represented that he or she is authorized
CAROL A GREIG A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 10 27 2667 Executed this day of , in the year at State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed a	(Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) and also represented that he or she is authorized
CAROL A GREIG A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 10 27 2667 Executed this day of , in the year at State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed a	(Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) and also represented that he or she is authorized

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 015589 FRAME: 0535